INVITATION TO BID

DATE:  2/14/2020 THIS IS NOT AN ORDER Page: 4
BID NO.: 50-00129865 JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 9

GRETNA, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

VENDOR: 27118 BLANK BID COPY VENDOR BUYER: RSCOTT

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing
body. Quotations shall be based on F.0.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the
Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be
allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted.
JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written
notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to
standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item
and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH

INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES Approx 5 Weeks

INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK None

INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

None

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must
acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid
form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: None

NUMBER: None

NUMBER: None

NUMBER: None

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) None

*** ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE SECTION BELOW ***

FIRM NAME:
Silverlyn LLC

SIGNATURE: W TITLE:
Owner

(Must be signed here) C_| , ||, & TN
PRINT OR TYPE NAME: /[

Sierra Norman

ADDRESS:
904 South Parke Lane

CITY, STATE: ZIP:
Albion Idaho
TELEPHONE: FAX:
(208)420-6520 ( ) None
EMAIL ADDRESS:
silverlynllc@gmail.com

83311

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMs: § 522717



Approx 5 Weeks

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Silverlyn LLC

Owner

Sierra Norman

904 South Parke Lane

Albion Idaho

83311

208  420-6520

None

silverlynllc@gmail.com

8,227.17


DATE: 2/14/2020 Page: 5
INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00129865 SEALED BID
ITEM UNIT PRICE
NUMBER | QUANTITY | um DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES QUOTED TOTALS

Purchase of Picnic tables for the

Jeffi Parish R tion Depart t .
RESECIDEIE Rosioaian Boparimen UltraSite P2B8-V8 8’ Extra Hegvy Duty Table Diamond

1 3.000 EA 10000 Wabash Valley #5G111D Or Equal To- 914.13 2,742.39

Signature Series 8’ Picnic Table w/ 2

3/8" legs; Surface Mount, Diamond
Pattern.
Color: Black

For: Cleary, Lakeshore, and Little Farms
Requested by: Ethan Landry

Deliver to:

6925 Saints Drive

Metairie, LA 70003

For All Items Vendors Must Include
Freight In Bid Price. UltraSite P2B8-V8 8’ Extra Hegvy Duty Table Diamond

914.13 2,742.39
2 3.00 EA 20000 Wabash Valiey #SG111D Or Equal To-
Signature Series 8’ Picnic Table

w/ 2 3/8" legs; Surface Mount, Diamond
Pattern.

Calar: Green UltraSite P2B8-V8 8’ Extra Hejivy Duty Table Diamond
914.13 914.13

3 1.00 EA 30000 Wabash Valley #SG115D or Equal To-
Signature Series 8’ Picnic Table w/ 2

3/8" legs; Surface Mount, Diamond
Pattern.

Color: Red with Black F{ﬂrt?gSite P238H-V8 8’ Double Sided Extra Heavy Duty ADA Table Dijamond

914.13 914.13
4 1.00 EA 40000 Wabash Valley #SG115D Or Equal To-
Signature Series 8’ ADA Picnic Table;

2 3/8" legs; Surface Mount, Dlamond
Pattern.

Color: Black UltraSite P238H-V8 8’ Double Sided Extra Heavy Duty ADA Table Djamond

5 100 EA 50000 Wabash Valley #SG115D Or Equal To- 914.13 914.13

Signature Series 8' ADA Picnic Table;
2 3/8" legs; Surface Mount; Diamond
Pattern.

Color: Green Total: $8,227.17

Spec Sheets Included For Reference



914.13

914.13

914.13

914.13

914.13

2,742.39

2,742.39

914.13

914.13

914.13

Total: 

$8,227.17

UltraSite P238-V8 8’ Extra Heavy Duty Table Diamond

UltraSite P238-V8 8’ Extra Heavy Duty Table Diamond

UltraSite P238-V8 8’ Extra Heavy Duty Table Diamond

UltraSite P238H-V8 8’ Double Sided Extra Heavy Duty ADA Table Diamond

UltraSite P238H-V8 8’ Double Sided Extra Heavy Duty ADA Table Diamond

Spec Sheets Included For Reference


H
‘-q-._l

e

i

i

i’
i
£

Hil

B

;

e

it
ity

i

it

Hi
i

i
1

iy
i
H

1l

Hi

.._.._._.-

_-‘_.__..‘..
il A
-‘-_S-
-\.-.

H
iy
iy
_.‘-1‘-‘-
., i

il

it

i
it

f
1
f fi,
,::._.:‘.
f ‘:.E___..._.
iy
Hiet

gt
A
Hit
{H
i
il
.\....-._-..
.......\~. i
_ h\......‘
iy
¥y

i
--.-,_-_
HTRH
Hi
ik

]
il
FH
ol
fl

f

1T

it
1

Mo
del
#2
38
-\V8

Pa
gelofll



WARRANTY & TERMS

WARRANTY: 5 Year Limited Warranty on Thermoplastic coated elements. Ultra Play guarantees all items for one full year to be free
of defects in workmanship or materials when installed and maintained properly. We agree to repair or replace, any items determined to
be defective. Items specifically not covered by this warranty include vandalism, man made or natural disasters, lack of maintenance,
normal weathering or wear and tear due to public abuse.

Damages or loss in transit is the responsibility of the carrier, whether visible or concealed. It is the responsibility of the recipient to
assure that the order is received complete. Before signing the delivery receipt, inspect the shipment immediately and completely. Note
any damages or shortages on the bill of lading. Damage reports must be filed within 10 days. Ultra Play is NOT responsible for damages
or loss in transit. Title to all goods passes to the customer at the time of shipment. Ultra Play will assist in filing claims if the freight
arrangements were made by Ultra Play at your request.

CANCELLATIONS AND RETURNS: Cancellations are only accepted with approval of Ultra Play. No merchandise shall be returned
without a Return Goods Authorization number which is issued by customer service. Any authorized merchandise must be carefully
packed and received in saleable condition. A restocking charge of up to 25% will be applied to all returned goods when the error is not
the fault of Ultra Play. All returns must be shipped freight prepaid.

Page 2 of 11



SAFETY WARNINGS & EQUIPMENT INSPECTION

Owners and installers please note these safety warnings and make use of this checklist on a regular basis.
Follow installation instructions when erecting equipment.

Ground surfaces around equipment should be restored as needed. Concrete footings should never be exposed. Surface depth
should comply with ASTM and CPSC specifications.

Check for and repair damage caused by wear or vandalism, a major factor in injury causing situations.

All protruding bolts should be covered or cut off and finished smooth. Sharp edges on pipes should be capped or removed. Check
for bent, broken, or severly worn pipe, and replace.

All equipment should be free of rust and repainted whenever necessary to deter rusting.

We provide our customers with layout sheets and installation instructions. Please keep on file the specifications sheet that contains
the listing of every part used.

Never add components not intended for use with this product.

Regular maintenance is necessary in this and all park and recreational equipment to insure the safety of the user.

Note: Proper maintenance of equipment requires regular tightening of all bolts, nuts, and setscrews.

Note: Regular checking of all parts, castings, etc. should be made. If a part is broken or worn, it shoud be replaced immediatly.
Check to be sure all fittings are tight and that bars and pipes do not move.

Replace all worn S-hooks. S-hooks must be completely closed. Failure to close S-hooks can result in serious injury to the user.
NEVER reuse S-hooks.

Test for free movement of swing hanger and other moving attached parts.
Check for worn chains and replace them.

A soft resilient surface should be placed under all swings extending at least twice the height of the top rail both front and back.

Page 3 of 11



HARDWARE

516" x 1"
Machine Bolt

5/16" Washer

5/16" Hex Nut

Page 4 of 11



TOOLS REQUIRED

1/2" Wrench - /2" Socket Wrench

Tape Measure

Page 50of 11



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

238-V8
8’ PORTABLE PICNIC TABLE WALK-THROUGH DESIGN

Top & Seats: 11 gauge die formed angle frame 1”’x1-7/8” with 3” radius corners. 3/4” #9 steel expanded metal. 7 gauge x 1-1/2” flat bar
center support and mounting bracket understructure. Electrically MIG welded.

Coating: Oven fused functionalized polyethylene copolymer-based thermoplastic. Fluidized bed coating application with superior
mechanical performance, impact resistance and UV-stability.

Frame: 2-3/8” O.D. x 12 gauge pre-galvanized structural steel tubing. Cross braces 1" O.D. x 16 gauge pre-galvanized structural

steel tubing. Brace attachment points 1-1/2"x1-1/2"x3/16” steel angle. Seat and top mounting points 7 gauge x 1-1/2” die stamped steel
flat bar. Legs are bent over a mandrel through the bend radius producing a wrinkle free bend. Holes are predrilled in legs for optional
surface mounting. All electrically MIG welded.

Frame Coating: Electrostatic powder coated application oven cured.

Hardware: All stainless steel hardware fasteners.

Dimensions: 8’ portable picnic table walk-through design. Top is 30” wide x 96” long and is 30-1/4” high. Seats are 12” wide x 96” long

and 18-1/2” high. Outside to outside dimension is 68-1/2” x 96”.

Page 6 of 11



COMPONENTS

Optional Surface Mount Hardware:
5/16" x 5-1/2" Concrete Expansion Anchor Bolts
(Not Included)

ITEM NO.

PartNo

DESCRIPTION

T-V96-S

8' Expanded Seat

T-V96-T

8' Expanded Top

P-01-04-0125

29 7/8" Brace

P-v238

238 Vinyl Frame

33-06-0082

5/16" x 1 1/2" Button Torx Bolt (SS)

33-05-0029

5/16" x 1" Machine Bolt (SS)

33-03-0012

5/16" Kep Nut (SS)

Page 7 of 11



Attach the 8' Expanded Top to the 238 Frames using specified hardware.

Page 8 of 11



Attach the 29-7/8" Braces to the 8' Expanded Top and the
238 Frames as shown using specified hardware.

Page 9 of 11



i
il
i __} i
i

f
il
i ‘__\___
‘_w_ﬂ_“n____.“

i

|

i

e
— =

==

—
e
————

e

==

1

!
i __‘:__ h
i
i __‘_,_‘__
i ,‘___ﬁ_“_a, ,f_\
Qo (o i)
f ‘_,_‘\ ,ﬂ___ ‘____\_ &__‘ il :_...___l_____‘
A /
il g i
) AN
_____ _____.‘“ __V_______ ___________‘hu___m_m‘_‘ o ﬂw__“_\“ \_______“_‘ ‘
| i I {t
& A
A I
E“___F ‘___A“_“_“____“_.L_‘_V__ ﬁh__\:__“__ :\_ﬁ__;_‘h_ i il
e
::\‘__r
i

i ..,.._.___3
o
___.__._ ) __x
(N
ol
N
it su i i
i i
AN,
i i i i
I B
i it | :_\_;_@“ i
i ___‘_ \__. .ﬂ_.‘_._____ __.__‘_“ i ;...... \___ _.v
it il \“___ __\ﬁ_ v‘__.___.;‘___:.___‘ j i i ‘\_:_____
i i thod i
i 1_1__. ___u_-___ﬁx_‘_\_ ol \____“__._L b
i i i
N i i
i )
G
(e et A i
it ORIl
1_\‘____; ____\___.‘__n_ i ‘_“_“____‘_ __;,_f____“ i
R
Qe
_‘._._____\“‘_ } .__‘____“____\\‘{_\_:_ i ____“,____ ‘___“____1 i
W
‘H“mu\‘h‘_‘.ﬁ“_ﬂ‘ _\?_“__ ______“___W_ ____‘__“_._ _::_‘___ i
Al _“__\ Dl _____.. i
ol A,
it il i
N
Qi ,_#__\‘_3_
Qo
A
il _.H_.___.____ __v,__? ,_‘_“_1 _._._.._____i ,__‘___‘\_:_
i i

4
ity
1““‘_“%__%
i
i
_L__‘_ﬁ.__‘_;.\_____‘____,_?__}‘____“ ﬂ_ W_w._._.__,_
e i)
i
| TN
TN
W
B A
___.m.w_n___“____ _“%___._ﬂ_ .____h_.__v_w_“_ ] __ﬁ“_‘___“_ __.“_‘\_n_“n___“_h_ﬂ“__,_“___ﬂ__ﬂ. I
j _ﬂ______“_ j ‘_T_“_.W_\_“__.‘_“_ﬂ_.w__“ 1_‘3 _h_.“_ __“.__“____“m_‘“_ﬁ_“_____“____ _ﬂ_ _“______.\dm_.ﬂ_ hl__“____“_“_‘__‘..__‘“____ﬂ_‘____w_,.‘ !
A
“m‘ﬁ@\,ﬁ_\_*.‘_\___u‘iﬁ&_s i
R
D
e i
__1‘n___\__\_, ___\_?_._\_‘ ﬂ.___:u;___:__ i __1 i i
i i
__‘_1_““1‘,__‘,_\1__‘“‘,_&“__%‘“__,\, ,hﬂuhwﬂix_x_ﬂﬂ_ﬁ__ﬂ D S n
i i i i
g &1,_ i
i i .._mz_q___‘,___‘_ﬁ ‘__“_v.‘“_,:__‘:__\{é‘__% i
R
il ‘ s
”A_“ | / ;_}\Hf‘ ?_é__ ‘\_f_s i i
i it i
i ‘_‘_&‘_f\_“ \_“‘: i ‘_ﬂ.“\\\ i ‘_‘%_a
i I
i i \.,___“_____ _w__\‘ _‘_".“‘_._n.____\: _i_u___ ____‘___“____. i
ol i
G
(s i | i ‘ﬂ‘
___\ ! ‘_‘____1__\_%_“__“_. I __‘_,____ __
ey

(i

Al

\ \“____n__“_‘._““_.__‘ i
i

i
i
Y
i
il
,ﬂ“_ﬁ_ﬂ___‘___‘___‘_n_ ‘.‘

=~

—

I |
din
Qi
_m‘.‘ﬁ_ “_____‘“__ ‘_v”____..“__\h_ ____m*.{
:“_\ i

—
—

—

=

——

e

-4

idemy
ey

ing specified hardware.

Attach the 8' Expanded Seats to the 238 Frames us

Page 10 of 11



OVERALL DIMENSIONS

P
R
il

e,
{h,f‘};_r_,

il
JEi
LT il e,
St i,
Qi Z {!fs?;};’,',r;,,, )
FH I Rl b e
L e il
s o S
/i TR
'f!‘!‘;‘""’"‘ ;';?"f')‘tx’;'!'i e
T A e T b
,f;!,;{!!f, A
7 i
fiel ol
i

68 15/16"
30“

30 5/16"
18 7/16"

Page 11 of 11



(i

gt H

\
.

f
et
i

4
il
I

I
1]

o
l

17
!

)
F
_::.: R
i
-_.-.__-?ﬁ

I u I (:) (:j (E; I i i :;2 :E; éE; I I ‘\/’
= (E;

P
age 1 of 11



WARRANTY & TERMS

WARRANTY: 5 Year Limited Warranty on Thermoplastic coated elements. Ultra Play guarantees all items for one full year to be free
of defects in workmanship or materials when installed and maintained properly. We agree to repair or replace, any items determined to
be defective. Items specifically not covered by this warranty include vandalism, man made or natural disasters, lack of maintenance,
normal weathering or wear and tear due to public abuse.

Damages or loss in transit is the responsibility of the carrier, whether visible or concealed. It is the responsibility of the recipient to
assure that the order is received complete. Before signing the delivery receipt, inspect the shipment immediately and completely. Note
any damages or shortages on the bill of lading. Damage reports must be filed within 10 days. Ultra Play is NOT responsible for damages
or loss in transit. Title to all goods passes to the customer at the time of shipment. Ultra Play will assist in filing claims if the freight
arrangements were made by Ultra Play at your request.

CANCELLATIONS AND RETURNS: Cancellations are only accepted with approval of Ultra Play. No merchandise shall be returned
without a Return Goods Authorization number which is issued by customer service. Any authorized merchandise must be carefully
packed and received in saleable condition. A restocking charge of up to 25% will be applied to all returned goods when the error is not
the fault of Ultra Play. All returns must be shipped freight prepaid.

Page 2 of 11



SAFETY WARNINGS & EQUIPMENT INSPECTION

Owners and installers please note these safety warnings and make use of this checklist on a regular basis.
Follow installation instructions when erecting equipment.

Ground surfaces around equipment should be restored as needed. Concrete footings should never be exposed. Surface depth
should comply with ASTM and CPSC specifications.

Check for and repair damage caused by wear or vandalism, a major factor in injury causing situations.

All protruding bolts should be covered or cut off and finished smooth. Sharp edges on pipes should be capped or removed. Check
for bent, broken, or severly worn pipe, and replace.

All equipment should be free of rust and repainted whenever necessary to deter rusting.

We provide our customers with layout sheets and installation instructions. Please keep on file the specifications sheet that contains
the listing of every part used.

Never add components not intended for use with this product.

Regular maintenance is necessary in this and all park and recreational equipment to insure the safety of the user.

Note: Proper maintenance of equipment requires regular tightening of all bolts, nuts, and setscrews.

Note: Regular checking of all parts, castings, etc. should be made. If a part is broken or worn, it shoud be replaced immediatly.
Check to be sure all fittings are tight and that bars and pipes do not move.

Replace all worn S-hooks. S-hooks must be completely closed. Failure to close S-hooks can result in serious injury to the user.
NEVER reuse S-hooks.

Test for free movement of swing hanger and other moving attached parts.

Check for worn chains and replace them.

A soft resilient surface should be placed under all swings extending at least twice the height of the top rail both front and back.

Page 3 of 11



HARDWARE

516" x 1"
Machine Bolt

5/16" Washer

5/16" Hex Nut

Page 4 of 11



TOOLS REQUIRED

1/2" Wrench - /2" Socket Wrench

Tape Measure

Page 50of 11



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

238H-V8
8’ ACCESSIBLE PORTABLE PICNIC TABLE WALK-THROUGH DESIGN

Top & Seats: 11 gauge die formed angle frame 1”’x1-7/8” with 3” radius corners. 3/4” #9 steel expanded metal. 7 gauge x 1-1/2” flat bar
center support and mounting bracket understructure. Electrically MIG welded.

Coating: Oven fused functionalized polyethylene copolymer-based thermoplastic. Fluidized bed coating application with superior
mechanical performance, impact resistance and UV-stability.

Frame: 2-3/8” O.D. x 12 gauge pre-galvanized structural steel tubing. Cross braces are 1" O.D. x 16 gauge pre-galvanized structural
steel tubing. Brace attachment points 1-1/2"x1-1/2"x3/16” steel angle. Seat and top mounting points 7 gauge x 1-1/2” die stamped
steel flat bar. Legs are bent over a mandrel through the bend radius producing a wrinkle free bend. Holes are predrilled in legs for
optional

surface mounting. All electrically MIG welded. Frame Coating: Electrostatic powder coated application oven cured.

Hardware: All stainless steel hardware fasteners.

Dimensions: 8’ accessible picnic table walk-through design. Top is 30” wide x 96” long and is 30-1/4” high. Seats are 12” wide x 72”
long and 18-1/2” high. Outside to outside dimension is 68-1/2” x 96”. The table over hangs the frame 21” on both ends.

Page 6 of 11



COMPONENTS

Optional Surface Mount Hardware:
5/16" x 5-1/2" Concrete Expansion Anchor Bolts
(Not Included)

ITEM NO.

PartNo

DESCRIPTION

1

T-V72-S

6' Expanded Seat

T-V96H-T

8' H expanded Top

P-01-04-0125

29 7/8" Brace

P-vV238

238 Vinyl Frame

33-06-0082

5/16" x 1 1/2" Button Torx Bolt (SS)

33-05-0029

5/16" x 1" Machine Bolt (SS)

33-03-0012

5/16" Kep Nut (SS)

Page 7 of 11



L]

W

Attach the 8' Expanded Top to the 238 Frames using specified hardware.

Page 8 of 11



Attach the 29-7/8" Braces to the 8' Expanded Top and the
238 Frames as shown using specified hardware.

Page 9 of 11



i
|\

it (i
1___,_______4____,_“__*._‘_“““3 ;
i N
i

ol

____x
it
L_____. __.‘\__“.“__“_m_\____ﬂ_‘__,_ﬂ__v‘
_\ﬁ.“‘ .___x‘__, i __.)__ ____Q
it
i
oo
Py ‘\ ._‘__.,A_:___.___.. ‘___
i
i
i
e
i
i
il ihia
i
o
i
_..‘1&__\‘ \1_____1 il
i
o
QR
Q)
i
__x\ (i i
i

s_m___‘_\.q‘___-_____

e—

——

==

=

O,
fhﬁ%

! :__.‘
h
0
o
‘,
ol
/
i
i

b
i
i
(i
ik
i
‘_‘__:‘_A
i

}““

i

i

T
:.na..._

i

i
__,\1

i

_‘___h.
;_1__.._‘,'._.
i,
iy
‘&Hﬁ‘_\ﬁﬂ%@::
N
e
N B,
i
T
i i
N
iy
T N
A ______._“_“ﬁ_____\__\___k____‘___‘,ﬁ_h__‘______\%__
AT R
i i i O
i
N
._‘_._A_ﬂ_,__‘_ﬁq_“.__v__..___k‘,‘_u_ﬁ N
I
i __“_1 gt
N
i
G
R
U e
Qi e
i i W ,““\“\\____‘_s_%\‘ i
G
Qe
i
i
b
__..‘_;_____‘_\\1?__._%:_% ‘__ _ﬁ.______:___ __A_:‘ _“\\_:___ _‘\‘_“_ i __..__..\‘ i
{ ﬁ_;________.‘ 1____.“_j.u_ﬁ___‘_______‘_“.:.‘_ i i __‘___s,,‘ _______“.L ﬁ_‘_ i
Gl o
Qg
N
f b
i
i

jii
i
i ___n__,__ i

—

ing specified hardware.

Attach the 6' Expanded Seats to the 238 Frames us

Page 10 of 11



OVERALL DIMENSIONS

I
1! xj;i,’l i ’

"f?:p’f :
i
}{"a’.‘-’{!’;«

i Il;,'ﬁ#
'!'f ‘i’ﬁi e

'r

J 7 '
r,l"-I,J;,

68 15/16"

30 5/16"

18 7/16"

51 5/8"

Page 11 of 11



